

POST OFFICE BOX 1363

AUBURNDALE, FLORIDA 33823

GLENN WADDFLL BILLY R. READY TULA MRCHILE HAFF

Of Counsel C., ROBERT PICKETT

June 12, 1995

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

T SE	S S	
	JUL	6 8
	і сл	
· · · ·		وا ت ز
$-c^{(n)}$		1
· · ·		1 MIN

TELEPHONE

813 / 965-2516 Fax No.

813 / 965-2421

RE: Articles of Incorporation of B & K ENTERPRISES, INC. Our File No.: 8707

Dear Secretary of State:

Attached you will find an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation, and Designation of Registered Agent to be filed with your office. Also enclosed you will find our firm check in the amount of \$70.00 to cover the filing fee for these documents. Please file the Articles of Incorporation and return one stamped copy of the same to my office upon completion. I have also enclosed a postage pre-paid/self-addressed envelope for your convenient return of the stamped copy of same.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact my office.

Very truly yours, ala Muchere Tula Michele Haf Attorney at Law 🖉

TMH/djb Enclosures

xc: B&K Enterprises, Inc. 434 WJ12

300001514313 -06/15/95--01077--004 *****70.00 *****70.00

국민 당



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 19, 1995

WADDELL AND READY, P.A. 209 PALMETTO STREET POST OFFICE BOX 1363 AUBRUNDALE, FL 33823

SUBJECT: B & K ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W95000012434

We have received your document for B & K ENTERPRISES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

AMANDA HERRING Document Specialist

Letter Number: 195A00029966

ACH MARINAL CLO

SI 63

And Service Strategics

Server Starter

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

۰.

B & K AUTU CRUSHING, INC.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The corporation shall have a perpetual existence.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose of this Corporation is to engage in any activities of business permitted under the Laws of the United States and Florida.

ARTICLE IV ·· CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares which this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 7,500 shares of common stock having a par value of one dollar (\$1.00) per share.

> ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTEPED OFFICE AND AGENT_____

The initial registered office of this corporation shall be 1425 Old Dixie Highway, Auburndale, Florida 33823, and the initial registered agent of this corporation at such office shall be BRIAN J. GERSTMAN, who upon accepting this designation agrees to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091, Florida Statutes as amended from time to time, with respect to keeping an office open for service of process.

ARTICLE VI - PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business shall be 1425 Old Dixie Highway, Auburndale, Florida 33823.

ARTICLE VIT - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of one (1) and up to ten (10) members. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by vote of the stockholders, but in no case shall the number of directors be less than one (1) nor more than (10).

The names and addresses of the directors constituting the initial Board of Directors are:

Name			Address	
BRTAN	J.	GERSTMAN	1425 Old Dixie Highway Auburndale, Florida 33823	
BOBBY	J.	GERSTMAN	1425 Old Dixie Highway Auburndale, Florida 33823	

ARTICLE VIII - INCORPORATOR

Adroce

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

<u>Name</u>

Nome

<u>Address</u>

BRIAN J. GERSTMAN

1425 Old Dixie Highway Auburndale, Florida 33823

Brian A Stentman BRIAN J. SERSTMAN, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF POLK) The foregoing Articles of Incorporation of B & K Auto Crushing, Inc., were acknowledged before me this <u>/344</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1995, by BRIAN J. GERSTMAN, as Incorporator, and who produced <u>Fla Driver's License</u> <u>Grazz-D70-74-217-0</u> as identification.

) :ss:

DEBORAH J. BABCOCK MY COMMISSION # CC 386431 EXPIRES: June 23, 1998 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Notary bcock Deborah

Printed Name of Notary My Commission Expires:

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

٠

.

Having been named to accept service of process for B & K Auto Crushing, INC., at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, BRIAN J. GERSTMAN agrees to act in this capacity, and agrees to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091 relative to keeping open such office.

DATED this 13th day of June, 1995.

. • • •

Brian J. Spritman BRIAN J. GERSTMAN